

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE REPEAL OF CERTAIN RESOLUTIONS OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

No. TPN-16 of 30 October 2024

In accordance with Article 38(1)(29) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Item 2 of Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2017-8-1 of 25 October 2017 "On the Approval of the Total Number of Student Places, the Amounts of Cost of Tuition and Fees Not Directly Related to the Implementation of the Study Programmes, and the Costs of Other Services Provided by Vilnius University", and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-79 of 23 October 2024 "On the Repeal of Certain Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University", the Council of Vilnius University hereby decides

to repeal:

1. Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2015-6-3 of 22 April 2015 "On the Price of Accommodation Vouchers for the Conference, Seminar and Recreation Centre Romuva, Holiday Homes and Industrial Training Bases";

2. Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2015-6-5 of 22 April 2015 "On the Approval of the Rates of the Day Summer Sports Camp for Children";

3. Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2015-8-4 of 25 June 2015 "On the Approval of the Rates of the Paid Services of the Vilnius University Library";

4. Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2015-10-1 of 30 September 2015 "On the Approval of the Rates of the Lectures of the Institute of Theoretical Physics and Astronomy at the Planetarium";

5. Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2015-11-1 of 4 November 2015 "On Changing the Rates of the Psychological Services Provided by the Psychological Counselling and Training Centre (PKMC) of the Faculty of Philosophy of Vilnius University";

6. Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2015-11-2 of 4 November 2015 "On the Prices of Events Organised by the Culture Centre";

7. Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2015-12-2 of 16 December 2015 "On the Approval of the Rates of Services Provided by the Botanical Garden and the Prices of Visitor Tickets and Plants Intended for Trading";

8. Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2015-12-3 of 16 December 2015 "On the Approval of the Rates of the Paid Services of the Vilnius University Library";

9. Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2016-2-2 of 27 January 2016 "On the Prices of Accommodation Vouchers for the Conference, Seminar and Recreation Centre Romuva, Holiday Homes and Production Training Bases";

10. Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2016-7-1 of 17 June 2016 "On the Rates of Services Provided by the Conference, Seminar and Recreation Centre Romuva, Birutės al. 37b, Palanga";

11. Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2016-7-2 of 17 June 2016 "On the Rates of Paid Services of the Joint Life Sciences Center";

12. Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2016-13-3 of 23 November 2016 "On Laboratory Animals and the Rates of Keeping Them in the Vivarium of the Life Sciences Center of Vilnius University";

13. Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2017-1-3 of 8 February 2017 "On the Rates of Services Provided by the Conference, Seminar and Recreation Centre Romuva";

14. Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2017-2-5 of 29 March 2017 "On the Approval of the Rates of the Business School of Vilnius University (Not Related to the Implementation of Study Programmes) and the Costs of Other Services Provided";

15. Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2017-3-4 of 8 May 2017 "On the Prices of Accommodation, Conference and Other Services Provided by the Training and Practice Bases of Vilnius University";

16. Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. T-2018-11-1 of 2 October 2018 "On the Approval of the Rates of the Paid Services of the Vilnius University Library".